  Up to three singlemode wavelengths (1310, 1550, and 1490 or 1625 nm)
on a single port, or four wavelengths (850/1300 nm and 1310/1550 nm)
on two ports
  Three-year warranty for low cost of ownership
  Error-free, time-saving test features
  Controlled multimode launching output
 Compliant with the IEC 61280-4-1 standard—a fi rst in the industry*
Part of EXFO’s 600 handheld series, the FLS-600 Light Source is designed

for which a PC connector is used). Expressed as ± half the difference between the maximum and minimum values measured during the period.
d. EA-EUI only available for 9/125 μm sources.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS a
Model  12D 23BL
Central wavelength (nm)  850 ± 25 1310 ± 20
  1300 +50/–10 1550 ± 20
Spectral width b (nm)   50/135 ≤5
Output power (dBm)   ≥–20/≥–20 (62.5/125 µm) ≥1/≥1
Power stability c (dB) 15 min ±0.05 ±0.03
 8 h ±0.1 ±0.1
Auto-switching  Yes  Yes
Tone generation   270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz  270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz
Battery life (hours) (typical in Auto mode) 50 50
Warranty (years)  3 3
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS a
Size (H x W x D)  190 mm x 100 mm x 62 mm  (7 1/2 in x 4 in x 2 1/2 in)
Weight  0.48 kg  (1.1 lb)
Temperature operating –10 °C to 50 °C  (14 °F to 122 °F)
  storage –40 °C to 70 °C  (–40 °F to 158 °F)
Relative humidity  0 % to 95 % non-condensing
SAFETY
21 CFR 1040.10 and IEC 60825-1:2007
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
Model
FLS-600-12D = 850/1300 nm LED source 62.5/125 μm
FLS-600-23BL = 1310/1550 nm laser 9/125 μm
FLS-600-234BL = 1310/1550/1625 nm laser 9/125 μm
FLS-600-235BL = 1310/1490/1550 nm laser 9/125 μm
FLS-600-12D-23BL =  850/1300 nm LED source 62.5/125 μm,
1310/1550 nm laser 9/125 μm
Example: FLS-600-234BL-EI-EUI-89
Connector*
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key